

SUPPLEMENTARY REPORT FROM RACE 1,
THE CASCAVELLE SHOPPING MALL CUP, RUN ON 02ND OCTOBER 2022
RACE MEETING 25 – MTC SPORTS AND LEISURE

Jockey B Sooful (JET PATH) signed an Admission of Guilt with regard to the shifting-in of JET PATH near 300m, taking the running of THE RIGHT STUFF (M P De Oliveira) who clipped the heels of JET PATH (B Sooful) and stumbled.

Jockey B Sooful (JET PATH) was found in contravention of Rule 208(d), in that, he failed to take every possible and all necessary steps to ensure that he or his horse did not cross, jostle, bunch, interfere with or intimidate another horse.

As a consequence, a penalty of suspension from riding in races for 02 Race Meetings was imposed on him, that is, with effect from 08th October 2022 to 15th October 2022.
